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CONTENTS
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4-6 hrs

Sincerely,
 After-sales  Team

              

           
               

Please do not hesitate to contact us for help (Be sure to mark the SKU NUMBER, 
e.g., TH91S0320 , and the TRACKING NUMBER). 
Our team with factory direct after-sales service will reply within 24 hours and  
will do our best to resolve the problem for you. Our services are available at any 
time.

For Kids and Fun!
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Spare Parts

 

Never allow more than 1 rider. Children under 3 years of age cannot 
use the vehicle. 

Do not drive the car on rainy or snowy days. And keep the vehicle 
indoors when it is not in use.

 

In order to reduce the risk of injury, please wear seat belt for kids,  
and adult supervision is requiered. Keep hands, hair, and clothes  
away from moving parts.

Never use on roadways, near motor vehicles, on or near steep inclines  
or steps, swimming pools or other bodies  of water, always wear shoes.

Suitable Age

Load Capacity

Charger

Battery

Charging time

3+ Years old

Under 30KG

6V500A

6V4.5AH

8-12 Hours

1PC

Gasket M8 Nut M5 Mechanical
Screw

2PCS 2PCS 8PCS

11 12 13

1PC

Charger SpannerKnob

1PC 1PC 2PCS

14 15 16

Motor 6V25W(380#)

Car Body Front fork Front axle Front Forktrim
Piece

Front Wheel LocomotiveAuxiliary Wheel Seat

M4 Self-tapping
Screw

Speed

Size of Car

3Km/H

68x40x55CM

10

California Proposition 65

Structure Chart 
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Product Figure

1.Place the front wheel(5) in the front fork(2). 
2.On both ends, place the gaskets(10), drive the shaft(3) into the 
front fork(2) and wheel(5). 
3.Then use the wrench(16) to tighten the M8 nut(11) at both ends, 
and finally clamp the side trim pieces(4) into the front fork(2) 
respectively.

1

7

3

2

4
6

5
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5

2

4

4
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Assembly Steps

Attach the Front Wheel
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Assembly Steps Assembly Steps

1. Then insert the assembled front fork(2) into the body(1) and the 
front. 
2. Finally lock it with M5 mechanical screws(13).

3 Front Faucet and Backrest Assembly

1.Place the auxiliary wheel(6) on the body(1) according to the picture 
(the bottom installation), and then lock with 8 M4 self-tapping 
screws(12).

2 Attach the Auxiliary Wheels

13

7

1

12

6
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Assembly StepsAssembly Steps

1. Connect the body(1) connector to the corresponding power 
supply.
2. Connect the connector to the power supply.

Battery Connection4
1.Clamp the seat(8) in the direction shown in the diagram.
2.And then use a knob(14) to fix the seat(8) with the body(1).

Seat Installation5

1
14

8

1
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Assembly Steps

Use Your New Ride-on6
Charging

ONLY THE ADULT CAN CHARGE THE BATTERY!

This product has a charging protection function: No functions are 
available while charging. Only adults can charge the battery!

When charging, the power switch must be off.
Before the first use, the battery should be charged for 4-6 hours. The charging 
time should not exceed 10 hours to prevent the battery from overheating.
When the vehicle starts to slow down, charge the battery.
Use the only rechargeable battery and charger provided with the car. Never 
replace the battery or charger with another brand.
Using other batteries or chargers may cause fire or explosion.
Do not use batteries or chargers with any other products.

1. Plug the charger port into the socket,
2. Insert the charger plug into the wall socket. The battery will start 
charging.

SAFETY WARNING

1.Power switch
2.Front and rear switch
3.Pedal
4.Control Center Introduction: 
The kids ride-on starts when 
the  light on; music play/pause 
button, the next/previous song 
button. >>

V+

<<
V-

ll

② ①

③
④

⑤

One-Button Swing Function7
5.One-Button Swing Function.



Failure Recovery
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Maintenance

Parents are responsible for checking the main components of the vehicle before 

use, and must regularly check for potential hazards.

For example,whether batteries, chargers, cables or wires, plugs, screws are 

fastened to other parts of the shell, if such damage occurs, the toy must be 

properly removed before the toy can be used.

Make sure that the plastic parts of the vehicle are not cracked or broken.

Occasionally use light oil to lubricate moving parts, such as wheels.

Park the vehicle indoors or cover it with a tarpaulin to prevent wet weather.

Keep the vehicle away from heat sources such as stoves and heaters. Plastic 

parts may melt.

Charge the battery after each use. Only adults should handle the battery. When 

the vehicle is not in use, charge the battery at least once a month.

Do not use hoses to clean the vehicle. Do not wash the vehicle with soap 

and water. Do not drive the vehicle in rain or snow. Water can damage the 

motor, electrical system, and battery.

Clean the vehicle with a soft dry cloth. To restore the gloss of plastic parts, use

 wax-free furniture polish. Do not use car wax and do not use abrasive cleaners.

Do not drive the vehicle on loose soil, sand, or fine gravel, otherwise the vehicle

 will be damaged.

When not in use, all power supplies should be turned off. Turn off the power 

switch and disconnect the battery.

Poor contact of wires
 or connectors

Need to move 

forward 

Try to fully stop and change gears while the vehicle
is moving, please refer to the use of function keys. 

Motor or gear dmaged. Please contact your seller.

Can not charge
Loose battery/
Cahrging connector

Check whether the battery connector is
firmly inserted. 

The charger is not
plugged in 

Check whether the battery charger is
plugged into a working socket. 

Please contact your seller. Charger not working

This is normal working condition.
The charger has a 
temperature while 
charging

Motor crashes

Checkpoint TroubleshootingFault Type

The vehicle is not 
running

Low battery Charging.

Thermal protector tripped Reset the protector. See protector.

Loose battery connector or wire Check the battery.

Battery is damaged Please contact your seller to replace the battery.

Please contact your seller.The electrical system is damaged

Motor damage Please contact your seller.

Battery aging Please contact your seller to replace the battery.

Charging. Please contact your seller.

Please contact your seller to replace the battery.

Reduce the vehicle weight.

Low battery

Battery aging
Slow speed

Over loading

The vehicle is used in harsh 
conditions

The running 

time is not long

When charging, check whether theInsufficient battery connector is installed properly. charge

Avoid using the vehicle in harsh conditions.
See safety notice
Check whether the battery connector and the 
wires around the motor are firmly inserted.
Please contact your seller.

A crash means that the power is not transmitted to 
the terminal and the vehicle needs to be repaired.

Hard to switch from 
forward gear to reverse 
gear,vice versa

The motor or 
gearbox makes 
a loud noise
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DisclaimerProtector

The battery has a thermal fuse and rest protector, which will automatically trip 
and cut off all functions if the vehicle electrical system or battery is overload-
ed.The protector will reset, and the power will be restored 20 seconds after the 
device is turned off, and then turned on again. If the thermal protector blows 
repeatedly during normal use, the vehicle may need repair, please contact your 
seller.

To avoid power outages, please follow these guidelines:

Do not overload.
Do not drive up steep slopes.
Do not drive into a fixed object, otherwise it will cause the wheels to slip and 
cause the motor to overheat.
Do not drive in very hot weather, or the parts may overheat.
Do not allow water or other liquids to contact the battery or other electrical 
components.
Do not damage the electrical system, as this may cause a short circuit and 
cause the protector to trip.

The illustrations used in this manual are to illustrate the operation method 
and product structure of the product. When there is a small difference 
between the actual product and the illustration, please refer to the actual 
product.
In order to improve the quality of the product, we may change part of the 
structure and appearance of the product without notice. Please understand.

Sealed lead-acid batteries must be recycled or disposed of in an environ-
mentally friendly manner.
Do not put lead-acid batteries in fire.
Do not discard lead-acid batteries in your ordinary household trash. The 
garbage law prohibits incineration, landfill or mixing of sealed lead-acid 
batteries with domestic garbage.



Nach-Verkaufs-Team
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Freie Kombination, Gemütliches Zuhause!

Laden Sie vor der 
erstmaligen Verwendung 

fur 4-6 Stunden auf.
 

Nach der ersten 
Aufladung befolgen 

Sie die normal 
empfohlene Ladezeit. 

Sehr geehrter Kunde,

Wir danken Ihnen für Ihren Kauf.

Wenn Sie das Produkt erhalten, 
stellen Sie bitte sicher, dass alle Teile intakt sind. 
Lesen Sie dann vor dem Zusammenbau die gesamte Installationsanleitung.
Wenn Probleme auftreten, die wie folgt unbefriedigend sind:

a. Der äußere Karton ist beschädigt.

b. Das Produkt ist beschädigt / verbogen / zerbrochen, während Sie den Karton öffnen.

c. Die Teile / das Zubehör / das Montagewerkzeug fehlen.

d. Das Produkt ist schwer zu montieren.

e. Die Anleitung ist unklar und kann nicht nachgelesen werden.

f. Das Produkt hat Funktionsprobleme.

g. Andere Aspekte, mit denen Sie nicht zufrieden sind.

Bitte zögern Sie nicht, sich mit uns in Verbindung zu setzen (Geben Sie unbedingt die 
Artikelnummer an, z.B. TH91S0320, und die Sendungsnummer). 
Unser Team mit direktem Werks-Kundendienst wird innerhalb von 24 Stunden 
antworten und wird sein Bestes tun, um das Problem für Sie zu lösen. Unser Service 
ist verfügbar zu jeder Zeit.

Aufrichtig,
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Ersatzteile

 

 

Geeignetes Alter

Ladekapazität

Ladegerät

Batterie

Ladezeit

3+ Years old

Under 30KG

6V500A

6V4.5AH

8-12 Hours

1PC

Dichtung M8 Mutter M5 Schraube

2PCS 2PCS 8PCS

11 12 13

1PC

Ladegerät SchraubenschlüsselGriff

1PC 1PC 2PCS

14 15 16

Motor 6V25W(380#)

Fahrzeugkörper Vordergabel Vorderachse Vordergabel-
Dekoration

Vorderrad AntriebHilfsrad Sitz

M4
Gewindeschraube

Geschwindigkeit

Größe des Fahrzeugs

3Km/H

68x40x55CM

10

Kalifornisches Proposition 65

Strukturdiagramm

Spezifikationen

Warnung

Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, tragen Sie bitte einen Sicherheits-
gurt für Kinder und eine Aufsicht durch Erwachsene ist erforderlich.
Halten Sie Hande, Haare und Kleidung von bewegten Teilen fern.

Fahren Sie das Auto nicht an regnerischen oder verschneiten Tagen.
Und halten Sie das Fahrzeug, wenn es nicht in Gebrauch ist, im Haus.

Verwenden Sie es niemals auf Straßen, in der Nähe von Kraftfahrzeugen, an 
oder in der Nähe von steilen Hängengen oder Stufen, Schwimmbädern oder 
anderen Wasserflächen, tragen Sie immer Schuhe.

Niemals mehr als einen Fahrer zulassen.Kinder unter 3 Jahren dürfen 
das Fahrzeug nicht verwenden. 

       WARNUNG: Ba�eries��e, Klemmen und damit verbundene Zubehör können Ihnen Chemikalien,
einschließlich Blei und Bleiverbindungen, aussetzen, die im Bundesstaat Kalifornienals krebserzeugend 
und schädlich für die Fortpflanzung, insbesondere für Krebs und Geburtsfehler, bekannt sind und gi�ig 
und korrosiv sind. Hände nach dem Umgang waschen . Für mehr Informa�onen besuchen Sie 
www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
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Produktbild

1. Setzen Sie das Vorderrad(5) in die Vordergabel(2). 
2. Befestigen Sie an beiden Enden die Dichtungen(10), treiben Sie 
die Welle(3) in die Vordergabel(2) und das Rad(5). 
3. Verwenden Sie dann das Schraubenschneider(16), um die M8 
Mutter(11) an beiden Enden zu verschrauben und schließlich die 
Seitenverkleidungsstücke(4) in die Vordergabel(2) einzuklemmen.

1

7

3

2

4
6

5

8

5

2

4

4

3

11 10

10 11

Montageschritte

Vorderrad befestigen

23 24
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Montageschritte Montageschritte

1. Stecken Sie dann die montierte Vordergabel(2) in den Körper(1) 
und die Vorderseite.
2. Schließen Sie es dann mit M5 Schrauben(13) ab.

3 Vordere und hintere Achskopfsatz

1. Setzen Sie das Hilfsrad(6) auf den Körper(1) gemäß dem Bild 
(Bodenmontage) und verriegeln Sie es dann mit 8 M4 Gewind-
eschrauben(12).

2 Hilfsräder befestigen

13

7

1

12

6



1. Verbinden Sie den Stecker des Körpers(1) mit der entsprech-
enden Stromquelle.
2. Verbinden Sie den Stecker mit der Stromquelle.

Batterieverbindung4
1. Klammern Sie den Sitz(8) in die in der Skizze gezeigte Richtung.
2. Verwenden Sie dann einen Knopf(14), um den Sitz(8) mit dem 
Körper(1) zu befestigen.

Sitzmontage5

1
14

8

1

27 28

Montageschritte Montageschritte



Montageschritte Laden
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Neues Fahrzeug verwenden6 NUR DER ERWACHSENE KANN DIE BATTERIE LADEN!

Dieses Produkt verfugt uber eine Ladeschutzfunktion: Wahrend des 
Ladens sind keine Funktionen verfügbar. Nur Erwachsene können die 
Batterie laden.

Beim Laden muss der Stromschalter aus sein.
Bevor Sie das erste Mal verwenden, sollte die Batterie für 4-6 Stunden aufgelad-
en werden. Die Ladezeit sollte 10 Stunden nicht überschreiten, um zu verhindern, 
dass die Batterie überhitzt.
Laden Sie die Batterie, wenn das Fahrzeug anfängt, sich zu verlangsamen.
Verwenden Sie ausschließlich die mit dem Auto gelieferte Ladungsbatterie und 
das Ladegerät. Ersetzen Sie niemals  die Batterie oder das Ladegerät durch eine 
andere Marke.
Das Verwenden anderer Batterien oder Ladegeräte kann zu Feuern oder
Explosionen führen.
Verwenden Sie keine Batterien oder Ladegeräte mit anderen Produkten.

1. Stecken Sie den Ladegeräte-Anschluss in die Steckdose,
2. Setzen Sie den Stecker des Ladegeräts in die Wandsteckdose ein. Die 
Batterie beginnt mit dem Laden.

SICHERHEITSWARNUNG

1. Stromschalter
2. Vorderer und hinterer Schalter
3. Pedal
4. Steuerungszentrum Einführung:
Das Kinder-Fahrzeug fängt an, 
wenn das Licht an ist; Musik 
Play/Pause-Taste,Nächstes/Vorig-
es Lied-Taste. >>

V+

<<
V-

ll

② ①

③
④

⑤

Ein-Knopf-Schwingfunktion7
5. Ein-Knopf-Schwingfunktion.

Pferdereitenstil

Normalmodus

WARNUNG



Fehlerwiederherstellung
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Instandhaltung

Eltern sind verantwortlich für die Überprüfung der Hauptkomponenten des 
Fahrzeugs vor der Verwendung und müssen regelmäßig auf mögliche 
Gefahren überprüfen.
Zum Beispiel, ob Batterien, Ladegeräte, Kabel oder Drähte, Stecker, Schrau-
ben an anderen Teilen des Gehäuses befestigt sind, wenn solche Schäden 
auftreten, muss das Spielzeug ordnungsgemäß entfernt werden, bevor das 
Spielzeug verwendet werden kann.
Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Kunststoffteile des Fahrzeugs nicht gerissen oder 
gebrochen sind.
Verwenden Sie gelegentlich leichtes Öl, um bewegliche Teile wie Räder zu 
schmieren.
Parken Sie das Fahrzeug im Haus oder bedecken Sie es mit einem Planex, 
um Wettereinflüsse zu vermeiden.
Halten Sie das Fahrzeug von Wärmequellen wie Ofen und Heizgeräten fern. 
Kunststoffteile können schmelzen.
Laden Sie die Batterie nach jedem Gebrauch auf. Nur Erwachsene sollten die 
Batterie handhaben. Lassen Sie die Batterie, wenn das Fahrzeug nicht in 
Gebrauch ist, mindestens einmal im Monat aufladen
Verwenden Sie keine Schläuche, um das Fahrzeug zu reinigen. Waschen Sie 
das Fahrzeug nicht mit Seife und Wasser. Fahren Sie das Fahrzeug nicht im 
Regen oder Schnee. Wasser kann Motor, Elektronik und Batterie beschadi-
gen.
Reinigen Sie das Fahrzeug mit einem weichen trockenen Tuch. Um den Glanz 
von Kunststoffteilen wiederherzustellen, verwenden Sie wachsfreies Möbelpol-
itur. Verwenden Sie keine Autowachs und keine rauen Reiniger.
Fahren Sie das Fahrzeug nicht auf loseem Boden, Sand oder feinem Kies, da 
das Fahrzeug sonst beschädigt werden kann.
Wenn das Fahrzeug nicht in Gebrauch ist, sollten alle Stromversorgungen 
ausgeschaltet werden. Schließen Sie den Stromschalter aus und trennen Sie 
die Batterie.

Kleiner Kontakt von 
Drahten oder Steckern

Vorausfahrt 
erforderlich

Versuchen Sie, vollständig anzuhalten und die Gänge zu wechseln, während das
Fahrzeug in Bewegung ist, beachten Sie bitte die Verwendung der Funktionstasten.

Motor oder Getriebe beschädigt.Bitte wenden Sie sich an Ihren Verkäufer.

Kann nicht laden
Batterie-/
Ladeanschluss ist lose

Überprüfen Sie, ob der Batterieanschluss 
fest eingeklemmt ist.

Der Ladegerätestecker ist 
nicht eingesteckt

Uberprufen Sie, ob das Batterieladegerat in 
eine funktionierende Steckdose eingesteckt ist.

Bitte wenden Sie sich an Ihren Verkäufer.Ladegerät funktioniert nicht

Dies ist eine normale Arbeitsbedingung.
Das Ladegerät hat 
Temperatur

Motorstopp

Prüfpunkt FehlerbehebungFehlertyp

Batteriespannung zu niedrig Laden.

Thermischer Schutz ist 
ausgelöst
Batterieverbinder oder 
Kabel ist lose Uberprufen Sie die Batterie.

Batterie ist beschädigt Bitte wenden Sie sich an Ihren Verkäufer, 
um die Batterie zu ersetzen.

Bitte wenden Sie sich an Ihren Verkäufer.Das Elektrosystem ist beschädigt

Motorschaden Bitte wenden Sie sich an Ihren Verkäufer.

Batterie alterniert Póngase en contacto con su vendedor para 
reemplazar la batería.
Problem wenden Sie sich an Ihren Verkäufer, 
um die Batterie zu ersetzen.
Problem wenden Sie sich an Ihren Verkäufer, 
um die Batterie zu ersetzen.

Reduzieren Sie das Fahrzeuggewicht.

Bateria baja

Batterie alterniert
Velocidad lenta

Überlastung

Das Fahrzeug wird unter 
rauen Bedingungen verwendet

Prufen Sie beim Laden, 
ob der Stecker korrekt installiert ist.Batterielade zu niedrig

Vermeiden Sie die Nutzung des Fahrzeugs 
unter rauen Bedingungen. Siehe Sicherheitshinweis.

Überprüfen Sie, ob der Batteriestecker und die Drähte um 
den Motor fest eingeschraubt sind. Bitte wenden Sie sich an 
Ihren Verkäufer.

Ein Stopp bedeutet, dass die Energie nicht an das Ende 
weitergeleitet wird und das Fahrzeug repariert werden muss.

Schwierigkeit beim 
Wechsel von Vorwärts-
gang zu Rückwärtsgang 
und umgekehrt

Der Motor oder das 
Getriebe macht Lärm

Das Fahrzeug 
fährt nicht

Schutzvorrichtung zurücksetzen. 
Siehe Schutzvorrichtung.

Die Laufzeit ist 
nicht lang
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Schutzvorrichtung

Die Batterie verfügt über einen thermischen Sicherung und einen Ruheschutz, der 
automatisch ausschaltet und alle Funktionen ausschaltet, wenn das Fahrzeugelek-
troniksystem oder die Batterie überlastet ist.Der Schutz wird zurückgesetzt,
und die Stromversorgung wird 20 Sekunden nach dem Ausschalten des Geräts 
wiederhergestellt, wenn es dann wieder eingeschaltet wird. Wenn der thermische 
Schutz bei normaler Verwendung wiederholt ausschlägt, kann das Fahrzeug eine 
Reparatur benötigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren Verkäufer.

Um Stromausfälle zu vermeiden, befolgen Sie bitte diese Richtlinien:

Überlasten Sie nicht.
Fahren Sie nicht auf steilen Hängengen.
Fahren Sie nicht in ein festes Objekt, da es sonst zum Rutschen der Räder 
und zum Überhitzen des Motors führen kann.
Fahren Sie nicht bei sehr heißem Wetter, sonst konnen die Teile überhitzen
Lassen Sie Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten nicht mit der Batterie oder 
anderen elektronischen Bauteilen in Kontakt kommen. 
Beschädigen Sie das Elektroniksystem nicht, da dies einen Kurzschluss 
verursachen und den Schutz auslösen könnte.

Die Abbildungen in diesem Handbuch dienen zur Veranschaulichung der 
Betriebsmethode und der Produktstruktur des Produkts. Wenn es kleine 
Unterschiede zwischen dem tatsächlichen Produkt und der Illustration gibt, 
beziehen Sie sich bitte auf das tatsächliche Produkt.
Um die Produktqualität zu verbessern, können wir Teile der Struktur und 
des Erscheinungsbildes des Produkts ohne Vorankündigung ändern. Bitte 
verstehen Sie dies.

Versiegelte Blei-Säure-Batterien müssen recycelt oder auf umweltverträgliche 
Weise entsorgt werden.
Legen Sie Blei-Säure-Batterien nicht ins Feuer.
Werfen Sie Blei-Säure-Batterien nicht in Ihre gewöhnliche Hausmülltonne.
Das Müllgesetz verbietet die Verbrennung, Deponierung oder das Mischen 
von versiegelten Blei-Säure-Batterien mit Hausmull.

Batterieentsorgung

Wir übernehmen keine Verantwortung, wenn Sie das Schalt-
netz, die Struktur oder die Funktion des Fahrzeugs ändern.

Die Diagramme in diesem Handbuch dienen dazu, die Betrieb-
smethode und die Struktur des Fahrzeugs zu zeigen. Wenn es 
einige Unterschiede zwischen den Bildern und dem tatsächli-
chen Fahrzeug gibt, beziehen Sie sich bitte auf das echte 
Fahrzeug.

Um die Qualität zu verbessern, können wir einige Teile der 
Struktur oder deren Erscheinungsbild ohne vorherige Ankündi-
gung ändern, hoffentlich verstehen Sie und unterstützen Sie 
dies.

Dieses Handbuch ist sehr wichtig, bitte darauf achten.

Haftungsausschluss



Équipe Après-Vente
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Combinaison libre, Maison confortable!

Cher Client,

Nous vous remercions de votre achat.

Lorsque vous recevez le produit, 
assurez-vous que toutes les pièces sont intactes. 
Nous conseillons une lecture attentive du manuel d'installation avant de procéder à l'assemblage. 
En cas d'insatisfaction, les problèmes suivants peuvent survenir:

a.La boîte extérieure est endommagée.

b.Le produit est endommagé / plié / fissuré lorsque vous ouvrez la boîte.

c.Il manque des pièces, des accessoires ou des outils de montage.

d.Le produit est difficile à assembler.

e. Les instructions ne sont pas claires et il est impossible de s'y référer.

f. Le produit présente des problèmes de fonctionnement.

g. D'autres aspects avec lesquels vous n'êtes pas satisfait(e).

N'hésitez pas à nous contacter pour obtenir de l'aide (Assurez-vous de marquer le 
NUMÉRO SKU, par exemple TH91S0320, et le NUMÉRO DE SUIVI). 
Notre équipe, dotée d'un service après-vente direct, vous répondra dans les 24 
heures et fera de son mieux pour résoudre le problème. Nos services sont disponibles 
à tout moment.

Sincèrement,

Chargez pendant 4 à 6 
heures avant la

première utilisation.
 

Après la première charge, 
suivez le temps de charge

recommandé normal.



1 2 3 4

5 6 7

1PC 1PC 1PC 2PCS

1PC 1PC 1PC
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Pièces de rechange

 

 

Âge adapté

Capacité de charge

Chargeur

Batterie

Temps de charge

3+ Years old

Under 30KG

6V500A

6V4.5AH

8-12 Hours

1PC

Joint Ecrou M8 Vis mécanique M5

2PCS 2PCS 8PCS

11 12 13

1PC

Chargeur Clé à molettePoignée

1PC 1PC 2PCS

14 15 16

Moteur 6V25W(380#)

Corps de la voiture Fourche avant Axe avant Pièce de garniture
de fourche avant

Roue avant LocomotiveRoue auxiliaire Siège

Vis autopercée M4

Vitesse

Taille de la voiture

3Km/H

68x40x55CM
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Proposition 65 de Californie

Schéma de structure

Caracteristiques

Avertissement

Pour réduire le risque de blessure, veuillez porter une ceinture de sécurité 
pour les enfants, et la supervision adulte est requise. Gardez les mains, les 
cheveux et lesvêtements loin des pièces mobiles.

Ne conduisez pas la voiture les jours de pluie ou de neige. Et gardez le 
véhicule à l'intérieur lorsqu'il n'est pas en usage.

N'utilisez jamais sur les routes, à proximité de véhicules à moteur, sur ou près 
de pentes raides ou d'escaliers, piscines ou autres masses d'eau, portez toujo-
urs des chaussures.

N'autorisez jamais plus d'un passager. Les enfants de moins de 3 
ans ne peuvent pas utiliser le véhicule.

       ATTENTION : Les bornes de ba�erie, les terminaux et les accessoires connexes peuvent vous  exposer 
à des produits chimiques, y compris le plomb et ses composés, qui sont reconnus par l'État de Californie 
pour causer des cancers et des anomalies congénitales ou d'autres dommages à la reproduc�on, et sont 
toxiques et corrosifs. Lavez vos mains après manipula�on. Pour plus d'informa�ons, rendez-vous sur 
www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.
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Figure du produit

1. Placez la roue avant(5) dans la fourche avant(2). 
2. Au niveau des deux extrémités, placez les joints(10), introduisez 
l'arbre(3) dans la fourche avant(2) et la roue(5). 
3. Ensuite, utilisez la clé à molette(16), pour serrez l'écrou M8(11) 
aux deux extrémités, et enfin, serrez les pièces de garniture 
latérales(4) dans la fourche avant(2) respectivement.

1

7

3

2

4
6

5

8

5

2

4

4

3

11 10

10 11

Étapes d'assemblage

Fixer la roue avant
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Étapes d'assemblage Étapes d'assemblage

1. Ensuite, insérez la fourche avant assemblée(2) dans le corps(1) et l 
'avant.
2. Verrouillez enfin avec des vis mécaniques M5(13).

3 Ensemble de Béquille Avant et de dossier

1. Placez la roue auxiliaire(6) sur le corps(1) selon le dessin (l'instal-
lation inférieure), puis verrouillez avec 8 vis autopercées M4 (12).

2 Fixer les roues auxiliaires

13

7

1

12

6



1. Connectez le connecteur du corps(1) à l'alimentation élec-
trique corarespondante.
2. Connectez le connecteur à l'alimentation.

Connexion de la batterie4
1. Serrez le siège(8) dans la direction indiquée dans le diagramme.
2. Puis utilisez une poignée(14) pour fixer le siège(8) au corps(1).

Installation du siège5

1
14

8

1
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Étapes d'assemblage Étapes d'assemblage



Étapes d'assemblage Charge
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Utilisez Votre Nouveau Vehicule à Pousser6  SEULEMENT UN ADULTE PEUT CHARGER LA BATTERIE!

Ce produit dispose d'une fonction de protection de charge : Aucune 
fonction n'est disponible pendant la charge. Seul un adulte peut
 charger la batterie.

Lors de la charge, l'interrupteur d'alimentation doit être coupé. 
Avant la première utilisation, la batterie doit être chargée pendant 4 à 6 heures. 
Le temps de charge ne doit pas dépasser 10 heures pour éviter que la batterie ne 
surchauffe.
Lorsque le véhicule commence à ralentir, chargez la batterie.
Utilisez uniquement la batterie rechargeable et le chargeur fournis avec la voiture. 
Ne remplacez jamais la batterie ou le chargeur par une autre marque.
L'utilisation d'autres batteries ou  chargeurs peut causer un incendie ou une 
explosion.
Ne pas utiliser de batteries ou de chargeurs avec d'autres produits.

1. Branchez le port du chargeur sur la prise,
2. Insérez la fiche du chargeur dans la prise murale. La batterie com-
mencera à se charger.

AVERTISSEMENT DE SÉCURITÉ

1. Interrupteur d'alimentation
2. Interrupteur avant et arrière 
3. Pédal
4. Introduction du Centre de 
Contrôle : Le chariot pour enfants 
démarre lorsque la lumière est 
allumée; bouton lecture/pause de 
la musique, boutons de piste 
suivante/précédente. >>

V+

<<
V-

ll

② ①

③
④

⑤

Fonction Balancier à Un Bouton7
5. Fonction Balancier à Un 
Bouton.

mode de monture

mode normal

AVERTISSEMENT



Récupération de panne
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Instandhaltung

Les parents sont responsables de vérifier les composants principaux du 
véhicule avant utilisation et doivent régulièrement rechercher des dangers 
potentiels.
Par exemple, que les batteries, les chargeurs, les câbles ou fils, les prises, les 
vis soient fixés à d'autres parties de la coquille, si un  tel dommage se produit, 
le jouet doit être retiré correctement avant que le jouet ne puisse être utilisé.
Assurez-vous que les pièces en plastique du véhicule ne sont pas fissurées 
ou cassées.
Utilisez occasionnellement de l' huile légère pour lubrifier les  pièces mobiles, 
comme les roues.
Garez le véhicule à l'intérieur ou couvrez-le avec une bâch pour éviter les 
intempéries.
Gardez le véhicule à l'écart des sources de chaleur comme les poêles et les 
chauffages. Les pièces en plastique peuvent fondre.
Chargez la batterie après chaque utilisation. Seuls les adultes doivent manip-
uler la batterie. Lorsque le véhicule n'est pas utilisé, chargez la batterie au 
moins une fois par mois.
N'utilisez pas de tuyaux pour nettoyer le véhicule. Ne lavez pas le véhicule 
avec du savon et de l'eau. Ne conduisez pas le véhicule dans la pluie ou la 
neige. L'eau peut endommager le moteur, le système électrique et la batterie.
Nettoyez le véhicule avec un tissu doux et sec. Pour restaurer le brillant des  
pièces en plastique, utilisez un poli pour meubles sans cire. N'utilisez pas de 
cire pour voiture et n'utilisez pas de nettoyants abrasifs.
Ne conduisez pas le véhicule sur des sols meublis, de sable ou de gravier fin, 
sinon le véhicule sera endommagé.
Lorsqu'il n'est pas en usage, toutes les sources d'alimentation doivent être 
coupées. Coupez l'interrupteur d'alimentation et déconnectez la batterie.

Mauvais contact des fils ou 
des connecteurs

Vorausfahrt 
erforderlich

Essayez d'arrêter complètement et de changer les vitesses tout en roulant, 
veuillez vous référer à l'utilisation des touches de fonction.

Moteur ou engrenages endommagés. Veuillez contacter votre vendeur.

Ne peut pas charger
Batterie ou connecteur /  
charge défectueux

Vérifiez si le connecteur de la batterie est 
fermement inséré.

Le chargeur n'est pas 
branché

Vérifiez si le chargeur de la batterie est
branché sur une prise fonctionnelle.

Veuillez contacter votre vendeur.Le chargeur ne fonctionne pas

C'est la condition normale de fonctionnement.
Le chargeur a une 
température pendant 
la charge

Defauts du moteur

Type de point de contrôle DiagnosticDéfaut

Batterie faible En charge.

Protecteur thermique 
déclenché
Connecteur ou fil de batterie 
non serré Vérifiez la batterie.

Batterie ist beschädigt Veuillez contacter votre vendeur pour remplacer la batterie.

Veuillez contacter votre vendeur.Le système électrique est 
endommagé

Dégâts du moteur Veuillez contacter votre vendeur.

Vieillissement de la batterie Veuillez contacter votre vendeur pour remplacer 
la batterie.

En charge. Veuillez contacter votre vendeur.

Veuillez contacter votre vendeur pour remplacer la batterie.

Réduisez le poids du véhicule.

Batterie faible

Vieillissement de la batterie
Vitesse lente

Surcharge

Le véhicule est utilisé dans des 
conditions difficiles

Lors de la charge, vérifiez si le connecteur est 
correctement installé.

Charge de la batterie 
insuffisante

Évitez d'utiliser le véhicule dans des conditions difficiles. 
Voir l'avis de sécurité.

Vérifiez si le connecteur de la batterie et les fils autour du 
moteur sont fermement insérés.Veuillez contacter votre 
vendeur.

Un crash signifie que la puissance n'est pas transmise à la 
borne et que le véhicule doit être réparé.

Difficulté à passer de l'
engagement avant à 
l'arrière, et vice versa

Le moteur ou la boîte de 
vitesses fait un bruit fort

Le véhicule ne 
fonctionne pas

Réinitialisez le protecteur. Voir protecteur.

Le temps de 
fonctionnement 
n'est pas long
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Protecteur

La batterie est équipée d'un fusible thermique et d'un protecteur de surcharge qui 
déclencheront automatiquement et couperont toutes les fonctions si le système 
électrique du véhicule ou la batterie est surchargé. Le protecteur se réinitialisera, et 
l'alimentation sera restaurée 20 secondes après que l'appareil soit coupé, puis 
rallumé. Si le protecteur thermique actionne plusieurs fois pendant l'utilisation 
normale, le véhicule peut nécessiter une réparation, veuillez contacter votre 
vendeur.

Pour éviter les coupures de courant, veuillez suivre ces directives :

Ne surchargez pas.
Ne conduisez pas sur des pentes raides.
Ne conduisez pas contre un objet fixe, sinon cela fera glisser les roues et 
faire surchauffer le moteur.
Ne conduisez pas dans un temps très chaud, ou les composants peuvent 
surchauffer.
Ne permettez pas à l'eau ou autres liquides de toucher la batterie ou 
d'autres composants électriques.
Ne dégagez pas le système électrique, car cela pourrait causer un 
court-circuit et faire actionner le protecteur.

Les illustrations utilisées dans ce manuel sont pour illustrer la méthode de 
fonctionnement et la structure du produit. Lorsqu'il existe une petite 
différence entre le produit réel et l'illustration, veuillez vous référer au 
produit réel.
Afin d'améliorer la qualité du produit, nous pouvons changer une partie de 
la structure et de l'apparence du produit sans préavis. Veuillez comprendre.

Les batteries à acid sulfateur scellées doivent être recyclées ou éliminées de 
manière écologique.
Ne pas mettre les batteries à acid sulfateur dans le feu.
Ne pas jeter les batteries à acid sulfateur avec vos ordures ménagères  ordi-
naires. La loi sur les déchets interdit l'incinération, le déversement et le 
mélange des batteries à acid sulfateur scellées avec les déchets ménagers.

Élimination des batteries

Nous ne serons pas responsables si vous modifiez le circuit, la 
structure ou la fonction du véhicule.

Les diagrammes de ce manuel sont pour montrer la méthode de 
fonctionnement et la structure du véhicule. S'il existe des 
différences entre les images et le véhicule réel, veuillez vous 
référer au véhicule réel.

Pour améliorer la qualité, nous pouvons changer certaines 
parties de la structure ou de son apparence sans préavis en 
avance, nous espérons que vous comprendrez et soutiendrez.

Ce manuel est très important, veuillez le conserver soigneuse-
ment.

Clause de non-responsabilité
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Libre la Combinación, Cómoda la Casa!

Gracias por su compra.

Cuando reciba el producto, 
asegúrese de que todas las piezas estén intactas. 
Luego, por favor revise todo el manual de instalación antes del ensamblaje.
Si ocurren problemas insatisfactorios como sigue:

a.La caja exterior está dañada.

b.El producto está dañado / doblado / agrietado después de abrir la caja.

c.Faltan piezas / accesorios / herramientas de ensamblaje.

d.El producto es difícil de ensamblar.

e.Las instrucciones no son claras y no se pueden consultar.

f.El producto tiene problemas funcionales.

g.Otros aspectos con los que no esté satisfecho.

Por favor no dude en contactarnos para obtener ayuda (Asegúrese de marcar el 
NÚMERO DE SKU, por ejemplo, TH91S0320 y el NÚMERO DE SEGUIMIENTO). 
Nuestro equipo de con servicio postventa directo de la fábrica responderá en un 
plazo de 24 horas y hará todo lo posible para resolver el problema por usted. Nues-
tros servicios están disponibles en cualquier momento.

Atentamente,

Cargar durante 4-6 horas 
antes del primer uso.

 

Después de la carga 
inicial, siga el

tiempo de carga
recomendado normal.

Estimado Cliente,
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Repuestos

 

 

 Edad Apropiada

Capacidad de Carga

Cargador

Batería

Tiempo de carga

3+ Years old

Under 30KG

6V500A

6V4.5AH

8-12 Hours

1PC

Junta Tuerca M8 Tornillo 
mecanico M5

2PCS 2PCS 8PCS

11 12 13

1PC

Cargador Llave inglesaManillar

1PC 1PC 2PCS

14 15 16

Motor 6V25W(380#)

Cuerpo del Carro Horquilla delantera  Eje delantero Pieza de adorno de 
la horquilla delantera

Rueda delantera LocomotoraRueda auxiliar Asiento

Tornillo de 
autoensamblaje M4

Velocidad

 Tamaño del Carro

3Km/H

68x40x55CM

10

Proposición 65 de California

Diagrama de Estructura

Especificaciones

Advertencia

Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, por favor, use el cinturón de seguridad 
para los niños y se requiere la supervisión de un adulto. Mantenga las 
manos, el cabello y la ropa lejos de las partes móviles.

No conduzca el coche en días de lluvia o nieve. Y mantenga el vehículo 
dentro cuando no esté en uso.

Nunca use en carreteras, cerca de vehículos motorizados, en o cerca de inclina-
ciones pronunciadas o escaleras, piscinas u otros cuerpos de agua, siempre 
use zapatos.

Nunca permita más de 1 conductor. Los niños menores de 3 años de
edad no pueden usar el vehículo.

       ADVERTENCIA: Las postas de la batería, los terminales y los accesorios relacionados pueden 
exponerte a sustancias químicas, incluyendo plomo y compuestos de plomo, que son conocidos por 
el Estado de California por causar cáncer, defectos congénitos u otros daños reproduc�vos, y son 
tóxicos y corrosivos. Lava las manos después de manejar.Para más información visita 
www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
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Figura del Producto

1. Coloque la rueda delantera(5) en la horquilla delantera(2).
2. En ambos extremos, coloque las juntas(10), introduzca el eje(3) 
en la horquilla delantera(2) y la rueda(5).
3. Luego use la llave inglesa (16) para atornillar la tuerca M8(11) en 
ambos extremos y finalmente enganche las piezas de adorno lateral 
(4) en la horquilla delantera(2) respectivamente.
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Pasos de Ensamblaje

Fixer la roue avant
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Les batteries à acid sulfateur scellées doivent être recyclées ou éliminées de 
manière écologique.
Ne pas mettre les batteries à acid sulfateur dans le feu.
Ne pas jeter les batteries à acid sulfateur avec vos ordures ménagères  ordi-
naires. La loi sur les déchets interdit l'incinération, le déversement et le 
mélange des batteries à acid sulfateur scellées avec les déchets ménagers.
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Pasos de Ensamblaje Pasos de Ensamblaje

1. nserte luego la horquilla delantera(2) ensamblada en el cuerpo(1) y 
la parte frontal.
2. Bloquee finalmente con tornillos mecánicos M5(13).

3 Conjunto de Grifo Delantero y Respaldo

1. Coloque la rueda auxiliar(6) en el cuerpo(1) según la imagen (la
instalación inferior) y luego bloquee con 8 tornillos de autoensambla-
je M4(12).

2 Adjuntar las Ruedas Auxiliares

13

7

1

12

6



1. Conecte el conector del cuerpo(1) al suministro eléctrico 
correspondiente.
2. Conecte el conector al suministro eléctrico.

Conexión de Batería4
1. Sujete el asiento(8) en la dirección que se muestra en el 
diagrama.
2. Y luego use un manillar(14) para fijar el asiento(1) con el cuerpo 
(1).

Instalación de Asiento5

1
14

8

1
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Pasos de Ensamblaje Pasos de Ensamblaje



Pasos de Ensamblaje Carga
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 Usa Tu Nuevo Vehículo a Carrera6 ¡SOLO UN ADULTO PUEDE CARGAR LA BATERÍA!

Este producto tiene una función de protección de carga: no hay funciones 
disponibles durante la carga. Solo los adultos pueden cargar la batería.

Al cargar, el interruptor de energía debe estar apagado.
Antes del primer uso, la batería debe cargarse durante 4-6 horas. El tiempo de 
carga no debe exceder las 10 horas para evitar el sobrecalentamiento de la 
batería.
Cuando el vehículo comience a desacelerar, cargue la batería.
Utilice la única batería recargable y el cargador proporcionados con el coche. 
Nunca reemplace la batería o el cargador por otro marca.
Usar otras baterías o cargadores puede causar incendios o explosiones.
No use baterías o cargadores con ningún otro producto.

1. Conecte el puerto del cargador al enchufe,
2. Inserte el conector del cargador en el enchufe de la pared. La batería 
comenzará a cargar.

ADVERTENCIA DE SEGURIDAD

1. Interruptor de energía
2. Interruptor delantero y trasero
3. Pedal
4. Introducción al Centro de Con-
trol：El vehículo a carrera para 
niños se inicia cuando la luz está 
encendida;  botón de reprodu-
cir/pausar la música, los botones 
de canción siguiente/anterior. >>

V+
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② ①

③
④

⑤

Función de Balancín con Un Botón7
5. Función de Balancín con Un 
Botón.

modo de montar a caballo

modo regular

ADVERTENCIA



Recuperación de Fallos
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Mantenimiento

Los padres son responsables de verificar los componentes  principales del 
vehículo antes de usarlo y deben realizar chequeos regulares en busca de 
posibles peligros.
Por ejemplo, si las baterías, cargadores, cables o alambres, enchufes, tornil-
los no están sujetos a otras partes de la carcasa, y en caso de  que se 
produzca algún daño, el juguete debe ser retirado adecuadamente antes de 
que se pueda usar.
Asegúrese de que las piezas de plástico del vehículo no estén rotas o daña-
das.
Utilice ocasionalmente una pequeña cantidad de aceite para lubricar las 
piezas móviles, como las ruedas.
Estacione el vehículo dentro de una estructura o cúbralo co una lona para 
protegerlo de las inclemencias del clima.
Mantenga el vehículo alejado de fuentes de calor como estufas y calentado-
res. Las piezas de plástico pueden derretirse. 
Descargue la batería después de cada uso. Solo los adultos deben
manipular la batería. Cuando el vehículo no esté en uso, descargue  la batería 
al menos una vez al mes.
No use mangueras para limpiar el vehículo. No lave el vehículo con jabón y 
agua. No conduzca el vehículo en lluvia o nieve. El agua puede dañarl el 
motor, el sistema eléctrico y la batería.
Limpie el vehículo con una tela suave y seca. Para restaurar el brillo de las
piezas de plástico, utilice un poliuretano sin cera para muebles. No use cera 
para automóviles ni limpiadores abrasivos.
No conduzca el vehículo sobre suelo blando, arena o gravilla fina, de lo 
contrario, el vehículo puede ser dañado.
Cuando no esté en uso, todas las fuentes de alimentación deben apagarse. 
Desactive el interruptor de energía y desconecte la batería.

Mal contacto de cables o 
conectores

Necesidad de 
avanzar

Trate de detenerse completamente y cambiar de marcha mientras el vehículo 
se está moviendo, consulte el uso de teclas de función.

Motor o engranajes dañados. Póngase en contacto con su vendedor.

No se puede cargar
Conector de batería / 
Carga suelto

Verifique si el conector de la batería está
firmemente insertado.

El cargador no está 
enchufado

Verifique si el cargador de la batería está 
enchufado en un enchufe funcionando.

Póngase en contacto con su vendedor.El cargador no funciona

Esta es una condición normal de funcionamiento
El cargador tiene

El cargador tiene 
temperatura mientras 
carga

Accidentes de motor

Punto de Control Diagnóstico de FallosTipo de Fallo

Low battery   Bateria baja Cargando.

El protector térmico se ha 
activado
Conector de batería o cable 
suelto  Compruebe la batería.

La batería está dañada Póngase en contacto con el vendedor para reemplazar la 
batería.

Póngase en contacto con su vendedor.El sistema eléctrico está dañado

Daño en el motor Póngase en contacto con su vendedor.

Envejecimiento de la batería Póngase en contacto con su vendedor 
para reemplazar la batería.

Cargando. Póngase en contacto con su vendedor.

Póngase en contacto con su vendedor para reemplazar la batería.

Reduzca el peso del vehículo.

Bateria baja

Envejecimiento de la batería
Velocidad lenta

Sobrecarga

El vehículo se usa en 
condiciones adversas

Al cargar, verifique si el conector está instalado 
correctamente.

Carga insuficiente de la 
batería

Evite usar el vehículo en condiciones adversas. Ver nota de seguridad.

Verifique si el conector de la batería y los cables alrededor 
del motor están firmemente insertados
. Póngase en contacto con su vendedor.

Un accidente significa que la potencia no se transmite a la 
terminal y el vehículo necesita ser reparado.

Difícil de cambiar de 
marcha adelante a marcha 
atrás, y viceversa

El motor o la caja de 
cambios hace un ruido 
fuerte

El vehículo no 
funciona

 Restablezca el protector. Ver protector.

El tiempo de 
funcionamiento 
no es largo
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Protector

La batería tiene un fusible térmico y un protector de sobrecarga, que se activarán 
automáticamente y cortarán todas las funciones si el sistema eléctrico del vehículo 
o la batería está sobrecargado. El protector se restablecerá y la energía se restau-
rará 20 segundos después de que el dispositivo se
apague y se encienda de nuevo. Si el protector térmico se activa repetidamente 
durante el uso normal, el vehículo puede necesitar reparación, por favor, póngase 
en contacto con su vendedor.

Para evitar cortes de energía, por favor, siga estas pautas:

No sobrecargue.
No conduzca subiendo las empinadas laderas.
No conduzca hacia un objeto fijo, de lo contrario, causará que las ruedas 
patalean y que el motor se sobrecalente.
No conduzca en tiempo de mucho calor, o las piezas podrían sobrecalentarse.
No permita que el agua u otros líquidos entren en contacto con la batería u 
otros componentes eléctricos. 
No dañare el sistema eléctrico, ya que esto puede causar un cortocircuito y 
hacer que se active el protector.

Las ilustraciones utilizadas en este manual tienen como objetivo ilustrar el 
método de operación y la estructura del producto. Cuando hay una pequeña 
diferencia entre el producto real y la ilustración, por favor, refiérase al producto 
real.
Para mejorar la calidad del producto, podemos cambiar parte de la estructura 
y apariencia del producto sin previo aviso. Por favor, entienda.

Las baterías de plomo-ácido selladas deben reciclarse o desearse de manera 
amigable con el medio ambiente. 
No ponga baterías de plomo-ácido al fuego.
No deseche baterías de plomo-ácido en su basura doméstica ordinaria. La 
ley de residuos prohíbe la incineración, el vertedero o la mezcla de 
baterías de plomo-ácido selladas con la basura domestica.

Tratamiento de Baterías

No asumiremos responsabilidad si cambia el circuito, estructura 
o función del vehículo.

Los diagramas en este manual están para mostrar el método de 
operación y la estructura del vehículo. Si hay algunas diferen-
cias entre las imágenes y el vehículo real, por favor, refiérase al 
vehículo real.

Para mejorar la calidad, podemos cambiar algunas partes de la 
estructura o su apariencia sin previo aviso, esperamos que lo 
comprenda y apoyen.

Este manual es muy importante, por favor, cuídelo.

Descargo de responsabilidad


